



CONTRACT: C18-2658-IT
 GLAZE COMMUNICATION SERVICES, INC.
 NETWORK, CABLING & REPAIRS
 EXPIRES: 01/31/2023

gcsgulfcoast.com

CUSTOMER QUOTATION NO. 13699

Cory Lewis
 Okaloosa County Finance Department
 101 E James Lee Blvd, Room 108
 Crestview FL 32536

Site: Okaloosa County Water & Sewer
Site Address: 1804 Lewis Turner Boulevard
 Fort Walton Beach FL 32547
Site Contact: Cory Lewis
Site Phone:
Salesperson: Christopher Kennedy, RCDD
Date: 12/14/2021
Valid Until: 12/19/2021

FIELD OFFICE

Furnish and install all voice/data cabling for the new Field Office.
 New Cat.6 non-plenum data cable will be installed to each outlet.
 New coax RG6 coax cable will be installed to the Breakroom TV outlet.
 All installed cable will be routed above the ceiling and properly supported every 4-5 ft with industry standard j-hooks. All thru wall sleeves will be sleeved and sealed in accordance with all local/national codes.

- (57) Dual Cat.6 Data Outlets (OCWS Network)
- (10) Dual Cat.6 Data Outlets (SCADA)
- (1) Standard RG6 Coax Outlet (Breakroom ONLY)
- (5) Single Cat.6 WiFi Outlet (abv ceiling)
- (4) Single Cat.6 CCTV Camera Outlets (abv ceiling)

Furnish and install one(1) standard 7ft 2-post free-standing rack. A 12" wide section of ladder rack will be installed across the top of the rack to the wall. The rack will include vertical and horizontal wire managers. All required DATA Panel Frames will be provided. CCTV cables will be separated on their own panel.

All installed cables will be terminated in sequential order.
 All jack/cable/port LINKS will be 100% tested and certified.
 All faceplates and outlets will be labeled.

Glaze has included four(4) HDMI cables. Cable will be routed between the designated TV and corresponding faceplate / floorbox. HDMI cables will terminate flush onto the faceplate / floorbox and will be provided with sufficient slack for a direct connection at the TV.

Part #	Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
7133801 Cat6	CMR Gen Cab Cat6 White	22.00	\$261.00	\$5,742.00
7133806 Cat6	CMR Gen Cab 6 Green	4.00	\$261.00	\$1,044.00
7133804	CMR Gen Cab 6 Red	1.00	\$261.00	\$261.00
9116	Belden RG6 CMR	0.17	\$127.60	\$21.69
CFPL2IWY	2P Faceplate	75.00	\$3.05	\$228.75
10600PDF6WH	Decora Insert 6 Port WH	1.00	\$2.69	\$2.69
CBX2EI-AY	Surface Mount Box 2P Electric Ivory	9.00	\$4.64	\$41.76
CJ688TGWH	Cat6 Jack White	246.00	\$8.80	\$2,164.80
CJ688TGGR	Cat6 Jack Green	40.00	\$8.80	\$352.00
CJ688TGRD	Cat6 Jack Red	8.00	\$8.80	\$70.40



1864 Cowen Rd
 Gulf Breeze, FL 32563
 Tel. 1 (850) 916-7455
 gcsgulfcoast.com

CUSTOMER QUOTATION NO. 13699

FIELD OFFICE

Part #	Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
CPP48HDWBL Y	48 port high density patch panel 1RU	5.00	\$105.13	\$525.65
Cat32HP	2" J-Hook Large (80)	40.00	\$4.86	\$194.40
Cat21HP	1-5/16" J-Hook Medium (50)	80.00	\$3.68	\$294.40
Cat12HP	3/4" J-Hook Small (16)	20.00	\$2.88	\$57.60
FS100	1" Firestop Sleeve	16.00	\$38.79	\$620.64
FS200	2" Firestop sleeve	4.00	\$52.20	\$208.80
FS400	4" Firestop sleeve	4.00	\$94.25	\$377.00
55053-703	7' H x 19" W Standard Rack Black	1.00	\$210.95	\$210.95
11911-712	Wall to Rack Kit	1.00	\$154.53	\$154.53
WMPF1E	2 Rack Space Panel	4.00	\$49.08	\$196.32
FRME1	RM Fiber Drawer Holds 3 FAP Panels Panduit	1.00	\$260.22	\$260.22
	Misc - Comm Room / Equipment Rack Grounding	1.00	\$65.25	\$65.25
Misc-2	Labels, Velcro, Screws, Hangers.....	1.00	\$317.96	\$317.96
CMFBAIW	F-Connector Insert	1.00	\$5.57	\$5.57
	CATV - SPLITTERS / TAPs	1.00	\$6.40	\$6.40
	Misc - HDMI CABLES	4.00	\$171.10	\$684.40
	Misc - HDMI FACEPLATE INSERTS	8.00	\$39.88	\$319.04
	Labor 1 Regular	374	\$48.50	\$18,139.00
	Labor			\$18,139.00
	Materials			\$14,428.22
	Sub-Total ex Tax			\$32,567.22
	Tax			\$0.00
	Total inc Tax			\$32,567.22

MAINTENANCE BLDG

Furnish and install all voice/data cabling for the new Maintenance Building.
 New Cat.6 non-plenum data cable will be installed to each outlet.
 New coax RG6 coax cable will be installed to each TV outlet.
 All installed cable will be routed above the ceiling and properly supported every 4-5 ft with industry standard j-hooks. All thru wall sleeves will be sleeved and sealed in accordance with all local/national codes.

- (12) Dual Cat.6 Data Outlets
- (1) Standard RG6 Coax Outlet
- (1) Single Cat.6 WiFi Outlet (abv ceiling)
- (2) Single Cat.6 CCTV Camera Outlets (abv ceiling)

Furnish and install one(1) standard 7ft 2-post free-standing rack. A 12" wide section of ladder rack will be installed across the top of the rack to the wall. The rack will include vertical and horizontal wire managers. All required High Density DATA Panel Frames will be provided. (CCTV shares panel)

All installed cables will be terminated in sequential order.
 All jack/cable/port LINKS will be 100% tested and certified.
 All faceplates and outlets will be labeled.



1864 Cowen Rd
 Gulf Breeze, FL 32563
 Tel. 1 (850) 916-7455
 gcsulfcoast.com

CUSTOMER QUOTATION NO. 13699

Part #	Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
7133801 Cat6	CMR Gen Cab Cat6 White	38.00	\$26.10	\$991.80
7133804	CMR Gen Cab 6 Red	5.00	\$26.10	\$130.50
9116	Belden RG6 CMR	2.00	\$12.76	\$25.52
CFPL2IWY	2P Faceplate	13.00	\$3.05	\$39.65
CBX2EI-AY	Surface Mount Box 2P Electric Ivory	3.00	\$4.64	\$13.92
CJ688TGWH	Cat6 Jack White	50.00	\$8.80	\$440.00
CJ688TGRD	Cat6 Jack Red	4.00	\$8.80	\$35.20
CPP48HDWBL Y	48 port high density patch panel 1RU	1.00	\$105.13	\$105.13
Cat21HP	1-5/16" J-Hook Medium (50)	12.00	\$3.68	\$44.16
Cat12HP	3/4" J-Hook Small (16)	8.00	\$2.88	\$23.04
FS100	1" Firestop Sleeve	4.00	\$38.79	\$155.16
FS200	2" Firestop sleeve	1.00	\$52.20	\$52.20
Misc-2	Labels, Velcro, Screws, Hangers.....	1.00	\$11.50	\$11.50
CMFBAIW	F-Connector Insert	1.00	\$5.57	\$5.57
	Labor 1 Regular	70	\$48.50	\$3,395.00
	Labor			\$3,395.00
	Materials			\$2,073.35
	Sub-Total ex Tax			\$5,468.35
	Tax			\$0.00
	Total inc Tax			\$5,468.35

OPTIONAL: MAINT. BLDG. WALL RACK

FURNISH AND INSTALL A 6RU WALL MOUNTED NETWORK BRACKET.

MOUNT BRACKET TO ALLOW ETHERNET LAN EQUIPMENT TO FACE UP OR SIDEWISE.

NOTE: EQUIPMENT AND PATCH PANELS WILL NOT FACE FORWARD.

Part #	Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
11754-719	6 RMU Wall Bracket	1.00	\$128.00	\$128.00
	Materials			\$128.00
	Sub-Total ex Tax			\$128.00
	Tax			\$0.00
	Total inc Tax			\$128.00



1864 Cowen Rd
 Gulf Breeze, FL 32563
 Tel. 1 (850) 916-7455
 gcsgulfcoast.com

CUSTOMER QUOTATION NO. 13699

OPTIONAL: PATCH CORDS

ADD PATCH CORDS -

- (20) 28awg Mini CAT.6 Patch Cord - 3ft - Green
- (15) 28awg Mini CAT.6 Patch Cord - 25ft - Green

- (80) 28awg Mini CAT.6 Patch Cord - 3ft - White
- (20) 28awg Mini CAT.6 Patch Cord - 5ft - White

Part #	Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
OLG20PGRC-03	28awg Mini CAT.6 Patch Cord - 3ft - Green	20.00	\$5.87	\$117.40
OLG20PGRC-025	28awg Mini CAT.6 Patch Cord - 25ft - Green	15.00	\$9.93	\$148.95
OLG20PWHC-03	28awg Mini CAT.6 Patch Cord - 3ft - White	80.00	\$5.87	\$469.60
OLG20PWHC-05	28awg Mini CAT.6 Patch Cord - 5ft - White	20.00	\$7.08	\$141.60
Materials				\$877.55
Sub-Total ex Tax				\$877.55
Tax				\$0.00
Total inc Tax				\$877.55

OPTIONAL: CATV CABLE FOR OTHER TVs

ADD COAX CABLE TO OTHER FIVE(5) OTHER TVs

Part #	Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
9116	Belden RG6 CMR	0.83	\$127.60	\$105.91
CMFBAIW	F-Connector Insert	5.00	\$5.57	\$27.85
	SPLITTER / TAPS	1.00	\$32.00	\$32.00
	Labor OK Cnty Reg	10	\$48.50	\$485.00
Labor				\$485.00
Materials				\$165.76
Sub-Total ex Tax				\$650.76
Tax				\$0.00
Total inc Tax				\$650.76

Thanks to your support GCS is now celebrating over 21 years of service!

Sub-Total ex Tax	\$39,691.88
Tax	\$0.00
Total inc Tax	\$39,691.88



1864 Cowen Rd
Gulf Breeze, FL 32563
Tel. 1 (850) 916-7455
gcsgulfcoast.com

PLEASE PAY BY	AMOUNT	INVOICE DATE
04/14/2022	\$38,913.12	04/14/2022

INVOICE NO. 220445

Bonnie Tierney
Okaloosa County Finance Department
101 E James Lee Blvd, Room 108
Crestview FL 32536

Order No.: Cory Lewis
Site: Okaloosa County Water & Sewer
Site Contact: Cory Lewis
Salesperson: Christopher Kennedy, RCDD
Job No.: 6414
Project Mngr: Christopher Kennedy, RCDD

FIELD OFFICE

Furnish and install all voice/data cabling for the new Field Office.
New Cat.6 non-plenum data cable will be installed to each outlet.
New coax RG6 coax cable will be installed to the Breakroom TV outlet.
All installed cable will be routed above the ceiling and properly supported every 4-5 ft with industry standard j-hooks. All thru wall sleeves will be sleeved and sealed in accordance with all local/national codes.

- (57) Dual Cat.6 Data Outlets (OCWS Network)
- (10) Dual Cat.6 Data Outlets (SCADA)
- (1) Standard RG6 Coax Outlet (Breakroom ONLY)
- (5) Single Cat.6 WiFi Outlet (abv ceiling)
- (4) Single Cat.6 CCTV Camera Outlets (abv ceiling)

Furnish and install one(1) standard 7ft 2-post free-standing rack. A 12" wide section of ladder rack will be installed across the top of the rack to the wall. The rack will include vertical and horizontal wire managers. All required DATA Panel Frames will be provided. CCTV cables will be separated on their own panel.

All installed cables will be terminated in sequential order.
All jack/cable/port LINKS will be 100% tested and certified.
All faceplates and outlets will be labeled.

Glaze has included four(4) HDMI cables. Cable will be routed between the designated TV and corresponding faceplate / floorbox. HDMI cables will terminate flush onto the faceplate / floorbox and will be provided with sufficient slack for a direct connection at the TV.

Furnish and install all voice/data cabling for the new Maintenance Building.
New Cat.6 non-plenum data cable will be installed to each outlet.
New coax RG6 coax cable will be installed to each TV outlet.
All installed cable will be routed above the ceiling and properly supported every 4-5 ft with industry standard j-hooks. All thru wall sleeves will be sleeved and sealed in accordance with all local/national codes.



1864 Cowen Rd
 Gulf Breeze, FL 32563
 Tel. 1 (850) 916-7455
 gcsgulfcoast.com

PLEASE PAY BY	AMOUNT	INVOICE DATE
04/14/2022	\$38,913.12	04/14/2022

INVOICE NO. 220445

- (12) Dual Cat.6 Data Outlets
- (1) Standard RG6 Coax Outlet
- (1) Single Cat.6 WiFi Outlet (abv ceiling)
- (2) Single Cat.6 CCTV Camera Outlets (abv ceiling)

Furnish and install one(1) standard 7ft 2-post free-standing rack. A 12" wide section of ladder rack will be installed across the top of the rack to the wall. The rack will include vertical and horizontal wire managers. All required High Density DATA Panel Frames will be provided. (CCTV shares panel)

All installed cables will be terminated in sequential order.
 All jack/cable/port LINKS will be 100% tested and certified.
 All faceplates and outlets will be labeled.

ADD PATCH CORDS -

- (20) 28awg Mini CAT.6 Patch Cord - 3ft - Green
- (15) 28awg Mini CAT.6 Patch Cord - 25ft - Green
- (80) 28awg Mini CAT.6 Patch Cord - 3ft - White
- (20) 28awg Mini CAT.6 Patch Cord - 5ft - White

Thanks to your support GCS is now celebrating 21 years of service!

Sub-Total ex Tax	\$38,913.12
Tax	\$0.00
Total inc Tax	\$38,913.12
Amount Applied	\$0.00
Balance Due	\$38,913.12

How To Pay



Direct Deposit
 Bank

INVOICE NO. 220445

DUE DATE: 04/14/2022 **AMOUNT DUE:** \$38,913.12